RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 16

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE "CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS RULES AND PROCEDURES OF CITY COUNCIL" RELATING TO DONATIONS AND UNSPENT COUNCIL FUNDS

WHEREAS, City Council is authorized to make and publish its own rules and procedures and amend its own rules pursuant to the Charter of the City of Colorado Springs, § 3-50; and

WHEREAS, City Council adopted its current "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" by Resolution No. 42-13 dated April 9, 2013, as amended by Resolution No. 8-14 dated February 12, 2014; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that the "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" should be revised so that Councilmembers may not donate or accumulate unspent funds allocated to them from the City's General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council of Colorado Springs hereby repeals, strikes and deletes

Rules 9.4. Donations and 9.5. Unspent Funds, and the revised rules are attached hereto as

Exhibit "A."

Section 2. This resolution and rule changes shall become effective on the date of set

forth below and shall apply to Council funds included in the City's 2016 budget and thereafter.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this _____ day of _____, 2016.

ATTEST:

Council President

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk